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Hufford/Corbin Outclass Classy
Field in Shreveport!

Charlie “Woody”
Hufford proved he could
bowl on synthetics as he
and Tyler Corbin led
from the start until the
position round at the
member/guest doubles at
All Star Lanes in
Shreveport, LA. In the
position round Jim
Ensminger and Chris
Johnson had an 38 pin
lead, meaning Charlie
and Tyler had to win by
9. Both teams started
with /XXXX, then Tyler
left a 3-6-7 split. Chris
then left an 8-10. Tyler
converted the split and
they only had to hold
onto the margin they had
gained. Three more
strikes did the trick and
the Hall of Famer had
another title.

Jim King and Omar

Jim’s Notes

Steve Sherrell
made his first
finals. Win
Cockrell left the
lily.

Arnett got 3rd, Dennis
Francis and Mark
Busscher were 4th and
Rick and Paul Minier
rounded out the top 5.

Thanks to Claude
Thomas and staff for
hosting the first
member/guest
tournament held in
Shreveport. We had a
full field with a waiting
list. They want us back
again next year.

Our next
tournament is the
Annual Trio tournament
at AMF Euless Lanes in
Euless, TX on April 25-
26. You have to have at
least one Super Senior
on your team, and if the
other two are under 60,
both can’t be champions.
There are many bowlers

Jim Stephens
picked up the 7-
10. Another
Senior forgot to
remove his shoe
cover and fell.

wanting to bowl, but
don’t have a team yet, so
if you need help building
a team, contact us for
the list of available
bowlers. Entry fee is
$190 per person.

The New
Braunfels tournament
will be limited to 90
bowlers, as we only have
lanes for one squad at
9;45 am. The meeting
will be at 9:00 am.

800’s were shot by
Hufford, Derrick Smith,

The
youngsters had
trouble too, as
Paul Houston’s

partner couldn’t
finish.
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Sweeper Results

1. Pete McCordic 545
2. Kenny Tynan 503
3.
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APRIL 25-26, 2009
ANNUAL TRIO TOURNAMENT
AMF EULESS LANES
1901 WEST AIRPORT FREEWAY, EULESS TX 76040
PH: 817-540-0303
HOSTED BY: RUSTY DICKINSON

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY
ENTRY FEE $570 /TEAM (MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS, SHORTS OR HATS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20:
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 9:00 AM SATURDAY
BOWLING STARTS AT 9:45 SATURDAY
AND 8:45 AM ON SUNDAY
6 GAMES EACH DAY—STAIRSTEP FINALS

HOST HOTEL
LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES
1809 Hwy 121
BEDFORD, TX 76021
PH: 817-545-8105
$89 DouBLE $99 KING

MAY 9-10, 2009
REGULAR SINGLES
FIESTA LANES
1202 HuisACHE, NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78130
PH: 830-625-6263
HOSTED BY: ERNIE BELTZ

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY
ENTRY FEE $180 EACH (MUST BE PREPAID)

UsSBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS, SHORTS OR HATS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20:
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

PRO-AM FRIDAY NIGHT AT 7:00

MEETING AT 9:00 SATURDAY
BOWLING STARTS AT 9:45 (ALL ONE SQUAD)
8:45 ON SUNDAY (ALL ONE SQUAD)

HOST HOTEL
HoLIDAY INN NEw BRAUNFELS
1051 IH-35 E
NEw BRAUNFELS, TX 78130
PH: 830-625-8017
$79.95

Notes:

Entry Fee for the Trio is $570 per team. Entry fee for all
Singles is now $180. The New Braunfels tournament is all one
squad, meeting will be at 9:00, start bowling at 9:45. Limited to
the first 90 entries. We have added a Super Senior tournament
to the schedule, June 20-21 at University Lanes in Denton, TX.



\032809.htm

Volume 19, Issue 7

SASBA Tournament Entry Form SASBA

TOURNAMENT: Jim King—

NAME: 2321 E. Common St #200

ADDRESS: New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY: ph: 800-682-2198

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE

April 25-26 AMF Euless Euless Trio
May 9-10 Fiesta Lanes New Braunfels Singles
May16-17 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA SS Singles
May 30-31 Millennium Bowl Little Rock, AR Singles
June 20-21 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles
July 4-5-6 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker
July 11-12 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma City, OK Over 67/0ver60/Over 50
JULY 18-19 Four Seasons Bowl Alexandria, LA Singles
July 25-26 Diamond Lanes Odessa, TX SS M/G Dbls
August 8-9 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles
August 15-16 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Singles
August 29-30 300 Bowl Conroe, TX Singles

Sept 5-7 Lafayette Lanes Lafayette, LA Labor Day Blowout
Sept 19-20 Bandera Super Bowl San Antonio, TX Champ/Non-Champ
Sept 26-27 Corsicana Super Bow! Corsicana, TX Over 70 / Over 60 Dbls
Oct 10-11 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 24-25 Oil Bowl Longview, TX Singles

Nov 7-8 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Foursome

Nov 14-15 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Summerville Singles
Dec 5-6 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Singles

Dec 12-13 Bandera Super Bowl San Antonio, TX SS Singles

Dec 19-20 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team

2009 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
April 18-19 Dixie Bowl Meridian, MS Singles SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
May 2-3 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN Singles Doug Hayes—South Central Director
20MHAEBY (SOUTHLGBNTR Stike€ HEDULE Triidsuikéedlchanges Singles 706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
June 20-21 PlaMor Lanes Huntsville, AL Singles Clarksville, TN 37043
— X 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
July 18-19 Funquest Collierville, TN Singles Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com
Aug 8-9 Savannah Bowling Ctr Savannah, TN Singles
Oct 17-18 Paris Family Center Paris, TN Singles
Dec 12-13 Lightning Strikes Dickson, TN Masters




2009 EBONITE SASBA TOUR MEMBER/GUEST TOURNAMENT
All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA

EBONITE:

Senior
1 Charlie Hufford
2 Jim Ensminger
3 Jim King
4 Dennis Francis
5 Rick Minier
6 Mike McHugh
7 Tam Wasson
8 Jim Stephens
9 Pete McCordic
10 Jeff Wilcox
11 Mike Warren
12 Kenny Tynan
13 Dick Bottos
14 James Wassam
15 Steve Sherrell
16 Bob McGregor

Other Cashers
17 Jimmy Young
18 Jerry Beavers
19 Ben Edwards
20 Gary James
21 Horace Childress

March 28-29, 2009

Final Standings

Guest

Tyler Corbin
Chris Johnson
Omar Arnett
Mark Busscher
Paul Minier
Ron Williams
Xeno Garcia
Ryan Holland
Sean Swanson
Derrick Smith
Phil Kepner
Dustin Williford
Corey Bottos
Brian Wassam
Richie Rylant
Clint Johnson

Jeff Clark
Jimmy Beavers
Vic Culbreth
Jacob Heger
Martin Pledger

Earnings
$2,200.00

$1,800.00
$1,500.00
$1,300.00
$1,100.00
$950.00
$850.00
$800.00
$750.00
$700.00
$650.00
$600.00
$550.00
$500.00
$450.00
$400.00

$370.00
$360.00
$350.00
$340.00
$330.00

PIM
1476
1451
1397
1386
1337
1335
1270
1061
1051
977
965
924
869
830
800
739

419
401
395
391
374

Total PF AVG
7576 236.75
7566 236.44
7497 234.28
7396 231.13
7467 233.34
7405 231.41
7460 233.13
7191 224.72
7196 224.88
7167 223.97
7215 225.47
7174 224.19
7029 219.66
6990 218.44
7110 222.19
6989 218.41
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All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA
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16.

17
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Bowlers

. Charlie Hufford / Tyler Corbin
. Jim King / Omar Arnett
. Jeff Wilcox / Derrick Smith

Tam Wasson / Xeno Garcia

. Rick Minier / Paul Minier

. Dennis Francis / Mark Busscher
. Jim Ensminger / Chris Johnson
. Mike McHugh / Ron Williams

. Steve Sherrell / Richie Rylant

. Kenny Tynan / Dustin Williford

. Pete McCordic / Sean Swanson
. Mike Warren / Phil Kepner

. Jim Stephens / Ryan Holland

. Dick Bottos / Corey Bottos

. Bob McGregor / Clint Johnson

James Wassam / Brian Wassam
Jimmy Young / Jeff Clark

Jerry Beavers / Jimmy Beavers
Ben Edwards / Vic Culbreth

Gary James / Jacob Heger
Horace Childress / Martin Pledger
Les Burnham / Mark Grimes
Bryce Ellison / Danny Inocencio
Paul Pender/ Cedric Gaines
Donald Robinson / Jonathan Wiley
Mark Estes / Pete Thomas

Dean Jones / Cole Copeland

Joe LeCroy / Chris Lucas

Gary Janson./ Justin Maxwell
Larry Reynolds / Danny Westbrook
Rodney King / Mike Ankney

Daniel Adkins / Jeff Banks

March 28-29, 2009

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PM
783
603
593
565
558
542
516
502
487
484
473
468
455
454
426
420
419
401
395
391
374
368
354
344
337
333
326
319
316
314
307
304

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

54
55.
56.
57.

58
59.
60.
61.
62.

63
64.

Bowlers

John Hitzman / Steve Weber
Charles Buchert / Alan Chetister
Win Cockrell / Bobby Wacker
Roger West / Billy Holler

Charlie Pickett / Brett Bolejack
Bill Gillane / Jack Thompson
John Precourt / Dan Precourt
Bob Eason / James Copley
Bruce Michaelson / Shayne Wilson
Mike Holland / Shawn Maldonado
Kirk Harper / Tim Smith

Bob Freehauf / David Anthony
David Rountree / Robert Beck
Ralph Pridmore / Michael Shirley
Pat Currie / Rudy Garcia

Steve McBride / Daniel Cruz

Phil Gessner / Colby Lynch
Roger Parish / Jimmy McMartin
Perry Dufrene / Trey Field

Gary Pfeil / Derrick Woods
Marshall Medlin / Pat Larkin

Joe Flemming / Rene Lopez, Jr.
Doug Barron / David Strive

Ted Vascocu / Chad Gordon
Judy Vogel / Shannon Duplantis
Grady Creasie / Eric Roddy

Lee West / Curtis West

John Austin Sr.,/ John Austin, Jr.
David Addington / Gene Goldsmith
Randall Henley / James Garrard
Billy King / Deon McMiller

Paul Houston / Jimmy Dyer

PM
303
277
273
271
268
264
256
245
240
233
232
215
214
207
202
162
152
139
121
91
85
84
81
42
29
25

-67
-154
-173
-296
DNF



