# Out On The Twig

## **Hufford/Corbin Outclass Classy** Field in Shreveport! Charlie "Woody" Arnett got 3rd, Dennis wanting to bowl, but Francis and Mark

Hufford proved he could bowl on synthetics as he and Tyler Corbin led from the start until the position round at the member/guest doubles at All Star Lanes in Shreveport, LA. In the position round Jim Ensminger and Chris Johnson had an 38 pin lead, meaning Charlie and Tyler had to win by 9. Both teams started with /XXXX, then Tyler left a 3-6-7 split. Chris then left an 8-10. Tyler converted the split and they only had to hold onto the margin they had gained. Three more strikes did the trick and the Hall of Famer had another title. Jim King and Omar

made his first

finals. Win

Steve Sherrell

Busscher were 4th and Rick and Paul Minier rounded out the top 5. Thanks to Claude Thomas and staff for

hosting the first member/guest tournament held in Shreveport. We had a full field with a waiting list. They want us back again next year. Our next tournament is the

at AMF Euless Lanes in Euless, TX on April 25-26. You have to have at least one Super Senior on your team, and if the other two are under 60, both can't be champions. There are many bowlers Jim's Notes

if you need help building a team, contact us for the list of available bowlers. Entry fee is  $$190 \ \mathrm{per}\ \mathrm{person}.$ The New Braunfels tournament

don't have a team yet, so

will be limited to 90 bowlers, as we only have lanes for one squad at 9;45 am. The meeting will be at 9:00 am. 800's were shot by Annual Trio tournament

Hufford, Derrick Smith, Shawn Maldonado and



The

youngsters had

trouble too, as

Paul Houston's

partner couldn't



March 30, 2009

**Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King** 

President: Leon Aragon

Vice Pres: Gordon Stuntz Vice Pres: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel: Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

Pete McCordic 545Kenny Tynan

Friday **Sweeper Results** 

### 10. Another Cockrell left the Senior forgot to remove his shoe

Jim Stephens

picked up the 7-

lily.

cover and fell.

finish.

# **ANNUAL TRIO TOURNAMENT**

**AMF EULESS LANES** 

**APRIL 25-26, 2009** 

1901 WEST AIRPORT FREEWAY, EULESS TX 76040

PH: 817-540-0303 HOSTED BY: RUSTY DICKINSON

ENTRY FEE \$570 /TEAM (MUST BE PREPAID)

\$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

**USBC CERTIFIED** 

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

**N**O JEANS, SHORTS OR HATS

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20:

MEETING AT 9:00 AM SATURDAY

**BOWLING STARTS AT 9:45 SATURDAY** AND 8:45 AM ON SUNDAY

6 GAMES EACH DAY—STAIRSTEP FINALS

**HOST HOTEL** 

LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES 1809 HWY 121

BEDFORD, TX 76021

PH: 817-545-8105 **\$89 DOUBLE \$99 KING** 

the first 90 entries. We have added a Super Senior tournament to the schedule, June 20-21 at University Lanes in Denton, TX.

Singles is now \$180. The New Braunfels tournament is all one squad, meeting will be at 9:00, start bowling at 9:45. Limited to

**REGULAR SINGLES** 

FIESTA LANES

PH: 830-625-6263 HOSTED BY: ERNIE BELTZ

1202 Huisache, New Braunfels, TX 78130

MAY 9-10, 2009

ENTRY FEE \$180 EACH (MUST BE PREPAID)

\$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

**USBC CERTIFIED** 

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

**N**O JEANS, SHORTS OR HATS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20:

PRO-AM FRIDAY NIGHT AT 7:00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

**MEETING AT 9:00 SATURDAY** BOWLING STARTS AT 9:45 (ALL ONE SQUAD)

8:45 ON SUNDAY (ALL ONE SQUAD)

HOST HOTEL **HOLIDAY INN NEW BRAUNFELS** 1051 IH-35 E

**New Braunfels, TX 78130** PH: 830-625-8017 \$79.95

Notes: Entry Fee for the Trio is \$570 per team. Entry fee for all

olume 19, Issue 7	Page

SASBA Tournament Entry Form SASBA TOURNAMENT:\_\_\_\_\_ Jim King— *NAME*:\_\_\_\_\_ 2321 E. Common St #200 New Braunfels, TX 78130 ADDRESS:\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ph: 800-682-2198

CENTER

CITY:\_

DATE

**DATE** 

April 18-19

May 2-3

Aug 8-9

Oct 17-18

Dec 12-13



**TYPE** 

DAIL	OLIVI LIV	OIII	1115
April 25-26	AMF Euless	Euless	Trio
May 9-10	Fiesta Lanes	New Braunfels	Singles
May16-17	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	SS Singles
May 30-31	Millennium Bowl	Little Rock, AR	Singles
June 20-21	University Lanes	Denton, TX	SS Singles
July 4-5-6	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Firecracker
July 11-12	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Over 67/Over60/Over 50
JULY 18-19	Four Seasons Bowl	Alexandria, LA	Singles
July 25-26	Diamond Lanes	Odessa, TX	SS M/G Dbls
August 8-9	Copperfield	Houston, TX	Singles
August 15-16	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Singles
August 29-30	300 Bowl	Conroe, TX	Singles
Sept 5-7	Lafayette Lanes	Lafayette, LA	Labor Day Blowout
Sept 19-20	Bandera Super Bowl	San Antonio, TX	Champ/Non-Champ
Sept 26-27	Corsicana Super Bowl	Corsicana, TX	Over 70 / Over 60 Dbls
Oct 10-11	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Oct 24-25	Oil Bowl	Longview, TX	Singles
Nov 7-8	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Foursome
Nov 14-15	Del Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Summerville Singles
Dec 5-6	Cityview	Ft. Worth, TX	Singles
Dec 12-13	Bandera Super Bowl	San Antonio, TX	SS Singles
Dec 19-20	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Annual Team

CITY

**TYPE** 

Singles

Singles

Singles

Singles

Masters

#### SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr. 20 MaSyASBAY (SOUTHLOGHNING ASLIKES HEDULE Trücksvillete Alchanges Singles June 20-21 PlaMor Lanes Huntsville, AL Singles July 18-19 Funquest Collierville, TN Singles

CITY

Meridian, MS

Columbia, TN

Savannah, TN

Paris, TN

Dickson, TN

CENTER

Dixie Bowl

Galaxy Lanes

Savannah Bowling Ctr

Paris Family Center

Lightning Strikes

Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789 Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

## 2009 EBONITE SASBA TOUR MEMBER/GUEST TOURNAMENT



All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA March 28-29, 2009

## Final Standings

	•					
<u>Guest</u>	<u>Earnings</u>	<u>P/M</u>	Total PF	<u>AVG</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
•	\$2,200.00	1476	7576	236.75	10	6
Chris Johnson	\$1,800.00	1451	7566	236.44	9.5	6.5
Omar Arnett	\$1,500.00	1397	7497	234.28	10	6
Mark Busscher	\$1,300.00	1386	7396	231.13	13	3
Paul Minier	\$1,100.00	1337	7467	233.34	9	7
Ron Williams	\$950.00	1335	7405	231.41	11	5
Xeno Garcia	\$850.00	1270	7460	233.13	7	9
Ryan Holland	\$800.00	1061	7191	224.72	9	7
Sean Swanson	\$750.00	1051	7196	224.88	8.5	7.5
Derrick Smith	\$700.00	977	7167	223.97	7	9
Phil Kepner	\$650.00	965	7215	225.47	5	11
Dustin Williford	\$600.00	924	7174	224.19	5	11
Corey Bottos	\$550.00	869	7029	219.66	8	8
Brian Wassam	\$500.00	830	6990	218.44	8	8
Richie Rylant	\$450.00	800	7110	222.19	3	13
Clint Johnson	\$400.00	739	6989	218.41	5	11
Jeff Clark	\$370.00	419				
Jimmy Beavers	\$360.00	401				
Vic Culbreth	\$350.00	395				
Jacob Heger	\$340.00	391				
Martin Pledger	\$330.00	374				
	Tyler Corbin Chris Johnson Omar Arnett Mark Busscher Paul Minier Ron Williams Xeno Garcia Ryan Holland Sean Swanson Derrick Smith Phil Kepner Dustin Williford Corey Bottos Brian Wassam Richie Rylant Clint Johnson  Jeff Clark Jimmy Beavers Vic Culbreth Jacob Heger	Tyler Corbin         \$2,200.00           Chris Johnson         \$1,800.00           Omar Arnett         \$1,500.00           Mark Busscher         \$1,300.00           Paul Minier         \$1,100.00           Ron Williams         \$950.00           Xeno Garcia         \$850.00           Ryan Holland         \$800.00           Sean Swanson         \$750.00           Derrick Smith         \$700.00           Phil Kepner         \$650.00           Dustin Williford         \$600.00           Corey Bottos         \$550.00           Brian Wassam         \$500.00           Richie Rylant         \$450.00           Clint Johnson         \$400.00           Jeff Clark         \$370.00           Jimmy Beavers         \$360.00           Vic Culbreth         \$350.00           Jacob Heger         \$340.00	Tyler Corbin         \$2,200.00         1476           Chris Johnson         \$1,800.00         1451           Omar Arnett         \$1,500.00         1397           Mark Busscher         \$1,300.00         1386           Paul Minier         \$1,100.00         1337           Ron Williams         \$950.00         1335           Xeno Garcia         \$850.00         1270           Ryan Holland         \$800.00         1061           Sean Swanson         \$750.00         1051           Derrick Smith         \$700.00         977           Phil Kepner         \$650.00         965           Dustin Williford         \$600.00         924           Corey Bottos         \$550.00         869           Brian Wassam         \$500.00         830           Richie Rylant         \$450.00         739           Jeff Clark         \$370.00         419           Jimmy Beavers         \$360.00         401           Vic Culbreth         \$350.00         395           Jacob Heger         \$340.00         391	Tyler Corbin         \$2,200.00         1476         7576           Chris Johnson         \$1,800.00         1451         7566           Omar Arnett         \$1,500.00         1397         7497           Mark Busscher         \$1,300.00         1386         7396           Paul Minier         \$1,100.00         1337         7467           Ron Williams         \$950.00         1335         7405           Xeno Garcia         \$850.00         1270         7460           Ryan Holland         \$800.00         1061         7191           Sean Swanson         \$750.00         1051         7196           Derrick Smith         \$700.00         977         7167           Phil Kepner         \$650.00         965         7215           Dustin Williford         \$600.00         924         7174           Corey Bottos         \$550.00         869         7029           Brian Wassam         \$500.00         830         6990           Richie Rylant         \$450.00         739         6989           Jeff Clark         \$370.00         419           Jimmy Beavers         \$360.00         401           Vic Culbreth         \$350.00         3	Tyler Corbin         \$2,200.00         1476         7576         236.75           Chris Johnson         \$1,800.00         1451         7566         236.44           Omar Arnett         \$1,500.00         1397         7497         234.28           Mark Busscher         \$1,300.00         1386         7396         231.13           Paul Minier         \$1,100.00         1337         7467         233.34           Ron Williams         \$950.00         1335         7405         231.41           Xeno Garcia         \$850.00         1270         7460         233.13           Ryan Holland         \$800.00         1061         7191         224.72           Sean Swanson         \$750.00         1051         7196         224.88           Derrick Smith         \$700.00         977         7167         223.97           Phil Kepner         \$650.00         965         7215         225.47           Dustin Williford         \$600.00         924         7174         224.19           Corey Bottos         \$550.00         869         7029         219.66           Brian Wassam         \$500.00         830         6990         218.44           Richie Rylant	Tyler Corbin         \$2,200.00         1476         7576         236.75         10           Chris Johnson         \$1,800.00         1451         7566         236.44         9.5           Omar Arnett         \$1,500.00         1397         7497         234.28         10           Mark Busscher         \$1,300.00         1386         7396         231.13         13           Paul Minier         \$1,100.00         1337         7467         233.34         9           Ron Williams         \$950.00         1335         7405         231.41         11           Xeno Garcia         \$850.00         1270         7460         233.13         7           Ryan Holland         \$800.00         1061         7191         224.72         9           Sean Swanson         \$750.00         1051         7196         224.88         8.5           Derrick Smith         \$700.00         977         7167         223.97         7           Phil Kepner         \$650.00         965         7215         225.47         5           Dustin Williford         \$600.00         924         7174         224.19         5           Corey Bottos         \$550.00         869         <

# **2009 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT**



All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA March 28-29, 2009

## FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>
Charlie Hufford / Tyler Corbin	783	33. John Hitzman / Steve Weber	303
2. Jim King / Omar Arnett	603	34. Charles Buchert / Alan Chetister	277
3. Jeff Wilcox / Derrick Smith	593	35. Win Cockrell / Bobby Wacker	273
4. Tam Wasson / Xeno Garcia	565	36. Roger West / Billy Holler	271
5. Rick Minier / Paul Minier	558	37. Charlie Pickett / Brett Bolejack	268
6. Dennis Francis / Mark Busscher	542	38. Bill Gillane / Jack Thompson	264
7. Jim Ensminger / Chris Johnson	516	39. John Precourt / Dan Precourt	256
8. Mike McHugh / Ron Williams	502	40. Bob Eason / James Copley	245
9. Steve Sherrell / Richie Rylant	487	41. Bruce Michaelson / Shayne Wilson	240
10. Kenny Tynan / Dustin Williford	484	42. Mike Holland / Shawn Maldonado	233
11. Pete McCordic / Sean Swanson	473	43. Kirk Harper / Tim Smith	232
12. Mike Warren / Phil Kepner	468	44. Bob Freehauf / David Anthony	215
13. Jim Stephens / Ryan Holland	455	45. David Rountree / Robert Beck	214
4. Dick Bottos / Corey Bottos	454	46. Ralph Pridmore / Michael Shirley	207
5. Bob McGregor / Clint Johnson	426	47. Pat Currie / Rudy Garcia	202
6. James Wassam / Brian Wassam	420	48. Steve McBride / Daniel Cruz	162
17 Jimmy Young / Jeff Clark	419	49. Phil Gessner / Colby Lynch	152
8. Jerry Beavers / Jimmy Beavers	401	50. Roger Parish / Jimmy McMartin	139
19. Ben Edwards / Vic Culbreth	395	51. Perry Dufrene / Trey Field	121
20. Gary James / Jacob Heger	391	52. Gary Pfeil / Derrick Woods	91
21. Horace Childress / Martin Pledger	374	53. Marshall Medlin / Pat Larkin	85
22. Les Burnham / Mark Grimes	368	54 Joe Flemming / Rene Lopez, Jr.	84
23. Bryce Ellison / Danny Inocencio	354	55. Doug Barron / David Strive	81
24 Paul Pender/ Cedric Gaines	344	56. Ted Vascocu / Chad Gordon	42
25. Donald Robinson / Jonathan Wiley	337	57. Judy Vogel / Shannon Duplantis	29
26. Mark Estes / Pete Thomas	333	58 Grady Creasie / Eric Roddy	25
27. Dean Jones / Cole Copeland	326	59. Lee West / Curtis West	-2
28. Joe LeCroy / Chris Lucas	319	60. John Austin Sr.,/ John Austin, Jr.	-67
29. Gary Janson./ Justin Maxwell	316	61. David Addington / Gene Goldsmith	-154
30. Larry Reynolds / Danny Westbrook	314	62. Randall Henley / James Garrard	-173
31. Rodney King / Mike Ankney	307	63 Billy King / Deon McMiller	-296
32. Daniel Adkins / Jeff Banks	304	64. Paul Houston / Jimmy Dyer	DNF